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«>wever, t l . Act. i .e .  the A .T .A ct  1985.does„ot envisage 

so .Ihe Act prescribes limitation for ...__________ _

<r

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD,

CIRCUIT BENCH AT UJCKNOv’ .

'X.

O .A . 39 of 1990 (L)

Abdul Wahab , .  .Appjicant,

versus

Union'of Ini ia k. ors. .Respondents<

Hon. HR. D .K . AGRAWAL, JUDL.MBMBER.

Hon. MR., K. OBAYYA,. ADM. MEMBER.

(HON.D.K. AGRAWAL, J .M .)

This Application under section 19 of the A .T ,

Act, 1985, has been fiJed, aggrieved withihe order
f

of termination dated 1 6 .1 2 .8 0 /8 1 ; Tbs' applicant, employed 

as Electric Fitter in Northern Railway,absented hiioelf 

with effect from 18 .4 .7 7  to 2 2 .2 .8 8  allegedly on the grouni 

of illness and other personal domestic problems. He is 

said to have rrade application for leave.However# neithel;4^ 

the copies of application, nor the dates of application, 

has been disclosed despite due opportunity to the 

applicant. The Supplimentary Affidavit filed by the 

applicant is as vague as tiie Original Application.The 

question ai»--sb®|̂ whether tie application is time barred 

within the meaning of section 21 of the A .T . Act, 1985.

2. The applicant's contention is that the alleged 

order of termination was not comrruni: ated to him; that 

it had cone to his notice ithat such an order was passed. 

There fore, the applicant has urged thdt

the limitation be reckoned from the date of his knowledge.

i?TkL<2s_̂ Y3>--.
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However, the Act, i .e .  the A .T .A ct  1985 ,doesnot envisage 

so.The Act prescribes limitation for following three 

types of Applications;

1) The application filed  against an=;adverse order

passed after 1 .1 1 .1 9 8 5 . •

2) The application filed against an adverse order 

passed in betw eenl.il. 1982 to 1 .11 .1985

3) The applications filed in respect of adverse 

orders passed before 1 .1 1 .1 982 .

3. In cases falling under category 1 and 2 the Act 

cmfers the power on the Tribunal to oo ndore delay under 

certain circumstance s. As regards category 3 ,t l^  Act 

clearly lays down that i f  the cause of action airose 

before 1 .11 .1982  and no proceedings for redressal of 

such grievance had been comnenced before the ©aid date, 

before any o5urt or High Court, the Application shall 

not be entertained by the Tribunal.Thus, there is a 

statutory prohibition to entertain the applications 

which tte adverse order was passed prior to 1 .1 1 .1 9  

In this view of the matter the present applicant is not 

entertainable by the Tribunal within the meaning of the 

provisions contained in Section21 o f the Act. As such

/

the^/^plication is dismissed summarily.

ADM.ME14BER.
(D, K. AGiUWAL) ^
JUDL. MEMBER.

Dated the 21st March, 1990.
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Particulars  bo be examined . .

Is  the appeal ■ rj.onpistent 7

a)_ Is the applira.fcion, j,n the . "

'p re sc r ib ed  fo;m  7 .' "

j . bj Is  the application  in . pap'fjp-'" ' 

hook form ? . ■

. c )  Have s ix  complete sets of the 

. ap p lica tio n  been fij^eH '?

-S) Is the appeal, i.n ,'tim e '?

b) I f  n o t /  b:' ‘-'ou) mariy da;^g- it-

- is- !:eyo.-;d t.irac?

?.'•)■■ Haa ;iu ffisien t  ■’"■ase for n-ot:

^3 k i ; g.the: exp lica tio n  XD- tim e, 

beori f̂ J.ecl-2.

Has the dof-uTieat of’ 'authorisation / 

l/aKalatnania been file d  ?

Is_th e  a-p,li.r’atlon  ■'j-compan.ied by
B .O y P o s t a l ,  Order for Rs.SU /- ' :

, Has the r::ert;ified-r».opy/c'opiea ' 

cif th£ o.rder(s) aqainst which, the ■ 

'••anpJLj.caftio.'. is  Rp.de'. been- f ile d ?  ,

k.) Have the copies of' the - .

do, •i:fr,e,:t.r/reHed upon; by the 

applicant and m entioned i.T the  - 

S|.'ipXicat.’,ô _> been f ile d  7

b) Have tl̂ 'e do'>ume:\t.3 referred 

to_in .|^a) abovo duly atte.'rted 

by a Gaz.etted 'G f f ic s "  and:,. ' 

ajr.be;-ev! ■S'-'cotdingly ?

c )  Are the da:^ume,’'.ts referrod- ‘

to in  ( a )  above neatly  .typed.

i-:.: double sapre ?

Has the index  of .document*5 been " '•

■1iled and pagnv.'o .done properly  7

Have . the. Cl iro{;.-.l ogincd d?ifc-ail3 

of i.'eprecGntatio,', m-ade an d /the  

out come of sucW-reprefieritation' 

bee.-', indicate?! if,-the app.liration? ■

. "  tho .matter rrp.ssd Ir. the a^pli-  >

■ ner.di;-Q b e fo re 'an y  court o f

"->fchpr Hench of Tvlbunal? -

_Endorqement as to  result of exafflisation
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p a r t i c u l a r s  bo b e  Exajnined

.2 xci chG a p p l i c a t i o r / d u p l i c a t e ;

- " P ; / / s p a r e  : :o p ie s  . s i g n e d  ■?

.A-ro cxbr,a copio .s  o f  the  ,a p p l i c a t i o | j
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r e s p o n d o n t s  .bee n  f i l e d  ? ,

A r c  the g i v e n  a d d r e s s  t h e  

r G g i s t e r a d  a d d r e s s  ?

Do  th e  r,allies o f  t h e  p a r t i e s  

s t a t e d  i n  the  c o p i e s  ta l j .y  w i t h  

^ appJLi—

L.at,ion ?  ■ .

, A r e  t h e  t r a n s l a t i o n s  c e r t i f i e d  

t o  b e  t u r c  or  s u p .io r tc d  by a n  

A f f i d a v i t ' a » f f i r m i n g  ' t h a t  t h e y  ■ 

a r c  t r u e  7

:nrc t h e  f a c t s  o f  t h e  c a s e  

m d n t i o n e d ' i n  i t e m  n o .  6  o f  t h e  

a p p l i c a t i o n  V

a )  C o n c i s e  ? ■

b )  U n d e r  d i s t i n c t  h e a d s  ?

-) N u n b e r e d  c o n s e c t f u a l y  IS

d )  T y p e d  i n  d o u b l e  s p a c e  bn  one 

s i d e  o f  the  p a p e r  ?

H av e  the- p a r G :^ c u la r s  , f o r  i n t e r i m  

o r d e r  p r a y e d  f o r  i n d i c a t e d  w i t h

r e a s o n s  ? '

W h e t h e r  a l l  the  remedi^es have*

buĉ  "̂ yhauoted, ‘ • '
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[\fiî  igJ2̂  (O/Zoa-̂ -̂̂®--''—l<5'-«-Vl --̂K ' ‘~2Lte___

^  J^V^wv-'-wfiTf?'^ yU  ^

ceJj'̂ r^^ cp. j/Ta-jj-

^ t & n r o l ~ ^  ^sh

rjpT _____a '  ^ ' ~  / 5 ? A ~ o ^ i n ^  ^

k  v / '  / p / h M  ■ '~ î
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BEFORE THE CEOTR^L ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

CIRCUIT Bench  i lucknow .

0«A« NO* of 1990

ABDUL WAHID K H ^

' *•'

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS

VERSUS

APIt^ICART

RESPONDENTS

1.
2 .

3,

I H D R X

page N&*

Application ^

Ainexure No*l (order dated 6*2 *69)

Annexure flo«3 (order dated 11«9*8§) / /

j^plicant

0
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Datc 
Date t.

Bcpur"
BEIORE THE CENTRA ADMINISTRATIVE OmiBUNW:; 

CIRCUIT BENCH t LUCKNOW*

'”ial

0 «A* fto* o f 1990

7'

Abdul Wahab i^an , aged about 50 .years# 
S/o L ^ e  Shr^ Abdul saHjor Khan,
R/o C/o tohd,' Tgyyer Khan,
30, Cantt, Road,' LucJ<now*

Applic^t,

versus

J

I .  Union of India# ..
Through the secretary to Government, 
Ministr^y of Railways, '
New Delhi.

2« General Manager,
North Eastern Railway,
Gorakhpur«

3* Divisional Railway Manager,
Itorth Eastern Railway,
LucknoWo

Respondents*

Particul ars of-the or der-against which-Explic ation 
is made >

A.

B<

Alleged order NO.NIP E/PC/M-AW dated 

16* 12*80/81, which may kindly be sunuioned*

order No* K /l6 1 /A ~ w ^ ^ /D *4 a t e d  6«2.1989 
contained in Anneaore No»l’.

order, dated.11 .9 .1 989  contained in  
Annexure Mjj.3.

Any other order l i ^ l y  to be passed 

the Respondent no*2 on the appeal 

of''the Applicant*'



-  I 2 I -

Col.No. 2 I jarisdiction of the Tribunal I 

The applicant declares that the subject matter 

of the order against which the applicant want^ q 

redressal is within the jurisdiction of this 

Hjn'ble Tribunal#

Col.No*3 I

T

Limitation t

The applicant further declares that the ^plication 

is  within*tiroe and under lindtation prescribed 

under section 21 of the A*T. Act 1985 on the 

basis of orders contained in Annexore 5fos* 1 and 

3.

ooi»yb> 4 t

-V

-)

pacts o f the case t

(A) That the ^plicant was eppointed on 

11* 1*1957 as semi-skilled, then sTcilled and 

lastly as Diesel Electric Fitter in the Kanpur 

V&rH^shop# Anwarganj# Lucl<now.

(B) Tftat the ^jplicant was a c^firm ed en5>loyee 

under the Respondents*

(c) That, however, the applicant proceeded

on c?>plied leave duly sanctioned ^ r  10 days with 

effect from 18,4 .1977 and due to coEipelling

circumstances the applicant extended his leave 

as he was seriously ill  and confined to bed and the 

said ©ctension of leave was applied as Doctors had

aWised the same*
*

That the applicant continued

an^ in between the extension of leave his dj

-‘i
■’a^ she was also seriously ill#



(E) That ultimately on 23*2.1988 the applicant 

reported for his duty to the Divisional Railway 

Manager, North Eastern Railway, Luclcnow*

(P) That it is  further submitted that the

applicant was ready and always willing to attend

his duties and actually he resumed his duties on

23 .2 .1988  by submitting his joining report to the
.... i 

Divisional Railway Manager, Nbrth Eastern Railway,'

f Lucloxjw with a prayer that he is  able to resume his

duties and actually he resumed his duties in view

to worlc on his duties*

(g) That, however, after receiving the joining 

r e ^ r t  tepdered to the Divisional Railway Manager, 

Nbrth Eastern Railway#' Luclcnow the office of the 

said authority obtained a report from the Divisional 

Hechanical Engineer wto had reported that the 

applicant has already been removed frora the service 

vice order no. NIP E/BcAd-AW dated 16-12-80/81I-
and he also opined that ^ y  the applicant has not 

J  availed the benefit of dAR and on the basis of that

report the Respondent no.3 disallowed the ^plicant 

to result® his duties* A true copy of the 

communication letter dated 6*2*1989 is enclosed 

herewith as Annexure no*l to this application*

(h) That the alleged order dated 16-12-80/81 

^vhas never been served upon the applicant, therefore.

-  # 3 t  -

 ̂ ^ ^ , ’̂ e r e  was no occasion for the e^licant to cove an

<'/*■' s
under the Depertmental & Appeal Rules*

1^7^^ (z)‘ That as soon as the applicant ha4 received 

\ the order dated 6*2*1989 he inimediately applied to

V the Respsmdent no©3 v/ith a prayer that the alleged
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if

order dated 16e 12 *80/81 has n e v ^  been received

by the aFpllcait# therefore, the said authority

may supply a copy of the said order so that the 

applicant may filed an appeal against the order

dated 16 .12 •80 /81 , A true copy of the

^jplicant»s request tod demand of the alleged

rentjval order is enclosed herewith as

Annexure no»2 to this application*

(j) That in response to the applicant*s request

dated 17.2*1989 as contained in Jtonexure fx><.2 the 

Respondent no*3 had communicated vide its letter 

dated 11.9.1989 that the alleged renoval order 

has been passed on the ground of ^plicant *s 

absence and the same order was pasted in the 

notice boprd at Kanpur* A true copy of the order 

of communicatlon^'dated 11.9*1989 is  enclosed 

herewith as Annexure no* 3 to this application*

CK) That the alleged response made by the 

> Respondent no*>3 vice its letter dated 11*9*1989

was incorrect and illegal because the case of the 

applicant was that the alleged removal order was 

not served and in any case as per his <temand to 

supply a copy of "the removal order as msntioned in 

Annexure No*2 was to the effect that the same 

may be supplied and,' therefore, it was the duty 

"^s^of the Respondent no*3 to supply a copy of the

renoval order to the applicant but it has not been

t

-  8 4  8 «*

o

i^Ve and inspite of demand the applicant was not 

served with t]

‘odmmunicated*

,if. , S) •' > served with the renoval order as alleged and

(L) That there is no law to the effect that the

alleged removal order without serving p-e|r5onally

5 . . .  *
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on the applicant the same shall be pasted in the 

notice bo-ard, therefore, the alleged ntjde of 

service as indicated in Ainexure no. 3 is totally 

illegal#

j

(tO That it spears from the Anr«xure no* 3 itself

that no efforts have been made to serve the applicant

personally or by registered post vvMch is valid 

aode of service*

(ff) That it is further subcnitted that the home 

address# permanent and tettporary address of the
'

spplicant was in the record of the Respond^ts 

and even at Kanpur but no efforts have been 

made to write a letter to the applicant intimating 

therein that the services of the ^plicant have 

been removed oh the ground of his absence*

Co) That as the applicant was a confirmed

enployee his services could not have been rernoved 

on the ground of ^sence unless and until an 

opportunity to show ca^e as conteii5>lated under 

J Article 311 of the Constitution of India is given

to the applicant* In this instant case no such 

opportunity was given to the applicant and no opportune 

under Article 311 of the Constitution of 

India was given, therefore, the alleged removal order 

was illegal*

-  I 5 I -

That the alleged removal order was also not 

paised by the con^ietent authority and it was not 

s jdisclosed to the cpplicant as to vdio has passed

%ie order of removal till today# therefore, the 

 ̂ ^ l^g ed  rettoval order is also illegal and without

j’^ i s  diction*
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(to) Because the all'egeed remaval order 

has not been served upon the applicant in 

accordance with the 3am provisions of law 

and, therefore# there is no pr esuitption that the 

alleged renoval order has been served on the 

applicant,

(c) Bec^se  the c?^licant was permanent 

enployee and, therefore, he could not have been 

rertiDved from service on the ground that he was 

absent from duty unless a show cause notice

or proceedings in accordance with the provisions
II ^

of principle of natural justice as well as in accor_ 

dance with the provisions of Article 311 of the 

Constitution of India are adopted and proceeded 

by giving opportunity to

defence and say vrith regard to his leave*

(d) Because the a^^licant had applied leave and 

all the applications have been sent to the 

concerning authorities and the sau® was not refused,

(e) Because the ^plicant was already ready and 

willing to attend to his duties and actually he 

resumed his duties on 2 3.2,1988 but he was not 

allowed deliberately and w ilfu ll^ ^  the concerning 

authority to resume his duties and/ therefore," it 

was their fault*

(f) Bedause the alleged removal order is 

without jurisdiction and illegal*

. 8 ,



Col« N&ft 6 t Details of the remedy exhausted t

It is submitted thst the applicant has 

. filed an appeal on 2 0.6 .198? but till to-day 

no response has been made by the appellate 

authority and the same is still pending*

Col* NO. 7 t Matter previously filed and pending ?

That the applicant submits that for the 

^  present disputes# the applicant has not filed

any suit or proceeding in any court of law*

-  I 8 f -

Col» 8 I Reliefs sought for i

m  view of the above facts and grounds it 

is respectfully prayed that this Han’ble 

Tribunal be pleased to quash the alleged 

iflpugned order of removal dated 16 .12.80/31 

referred in Annexures lSto-1 and 3 respectively 

by declaring and directing the Respondentns

that the ^plicant is in continuous service 

and is entitled to get his salary and continuity

^  on his post with the direction to the Resp-ondents

to pay sal ary upto date and it  is further 

prayed that the alleged removal order may IdLndly 

be summoned fro--̂ n the Respondents and be 

placed on record*

col* 9 I Interim order i

Col*lfc>* 101 Not relevanto
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Col«W3« 11» Indian Postal order no® q 2^

Name of Ebst office i / ,^ 1

S.P.O. ^Paysfc>le Post Office at 0.

T

»

■  a

Colo no» 12 t No* of enclosares I

Ainexures t

1, Copy of order dated 6.2*1989.

2 . copy of

_ j  applicant’s request and demand letter*

3« Copy of order dated 11.9.1989*

4* Copy of appeal*

5* Copy of registry receipt#

L^(iL.aJÎ  )CJLa^
V ^  i^plicant*

v e r i f i c a t i o n

It Abdul wahab Khan^ aged about 50 years*
*»

s/o Lat^e shri Abdut sa^^oor Khan, R/o C/o Mohd, 

Tayyer Khan# 30# Cantt. Road# Lucltnow do hereby 

^ _  ®^^verify that the contents of column ito.l to coluiwi 

'J ^ * 1 2  ^  of this a?>plication are true to nty 

;• ' personal knowledge* ^  ^

; 8  ■: -  2 '-7 c> ^  ■■
S  • signed and verified at this day of jaavc^cy,

\ -  • i  / 1" ' • ^  
s Jtf990 at LucTcnow*

to o J U A J j-

- j

;  a  e # *  ...... .............................................

I «»«•

■ ■ ■ ■ ■ I •. .1 ..fe»
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^5T# lit SUTT (I qj<N:fTt5t )

5Tf̂ 5T Tmj |3?T ^̂ ^T 3?q% «TT f̂cIT«TT 1

m- q^ ffrg^. ir t  ^  ni 5?^

I  s ftT  ^*tm  j ^  ^  ?3r1 ^ IT

T̂cTT f %  t  q?: W  m  f%^ft'3Tq%|qd5FR ^  ŜIcTI

xpij m x  3T?q ^  ^

mm I qt

fkm f?m srm’n t| stIt r̂̂ tr qt wit 3it% i

 ̂ Adv.ocatc,

'  «T«T̂

^ y ^ O
/  ‘ , . i| ' ✓ ■

mSFft (»T^T^) —

ycd-iss.̂



BEFORE THE CEKTR/>L ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBYN^ 

CIRCUIT BESCH t LUCiiNOW,

0 *A, NO* y  of 1990 ly\

<

vi

ABDUli WAHID khan

■ -  . ~  1 „ .

a p e lic a n t

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS . . . . . .  RESPONDENTS

I N D E X

Page Nb«

!♦ Annexure Nb«2 (^p lican t*s  request in
and demand letter) ^

2 . Annexure No*4 (Copy of appeal) ' /  ^ - /  ^

3* Annexure Nb»5 (Copy of registry
receipt)

r \
a p p l ic a n t *

I
? .  <?̂ Aarmd

Advocate.
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CENTRA JD H m iS TR B im  
BEFGHS m  fingo t o f e  SSSS!M® TEIBOR liL

NOo

X* ■ -tv

^bdtiX Khai^ «««

7drau.s

■ •‘i A ' ' ^ ^

Ceitriil Norther Enstezsi ooo

/199©

Potiticaer

J^9m TQ  HOo

a'

Fr<o,

To,

■ 4k Jx

fib&iil Wg^ffh ShpRt 
the th^ Bleael/ Vehicle Fitter* 
C*P*>X&ieael) 
Hortbi E#̂ std̂ ra-̂ Rpilw>»y, 
Keupur 0iwf>rspmjf
4*

at pzeaent resid^g «t
30^<;oEitoai36Eit ROM I
Ne^r odeea ciQenn) LuclcEiewo

!Qi6 Qm&rt>X Mgngrgerv 
N o r ^  EeStem  
Gersldipmrp

Sabjeets. ĵ pep3: against tMe alleged ord^r of 
■̂2se. reaov^i Phased by the Dit̂ isiopl**̂ ' ■̂*

Rpllw^y HsQegery North B>ater& Rf̂ iX̂ py, 
/ Luckaoi»o

Advocatci

Sir,
■ -̂ ■ ■ ■ ■ #

The ^ppZ^l^t noat humbXy amits pS under t~

^ ^ ' #■, 4̂ .

3̂ !ftt the ©ppellpnt proceeded m  ppplied losve
4.   ■ ^

duly ajsnctioned for 10 dpys with effect from 18o4o77
Xi • ■ " ■ ii 4̂

pad due to compelling circunstfacea the pppell»!nt
i;, ■ JS-

extended hia le^ve aa he aerioualy ill n̂d c(m.
a.-

fined to bed n̂d the a^id extenaidn of le^ve vpS

JU j-cl̂ î C d2oeJ^  C0Qtd*o<ioo«o2o



« J 2 * -

il*'' ■ ' ' 4* ^  ' ■ |l

opplled p(8 Doctors advised the ŝ mso

" '<1-. '■ ' -£i............ ■

Shf>t the ePpellfuBt contlau^ to extend Xe^ve
-fc-......  .......  ■ ■■................ -fi ■

?>Qd in betueen the eztensien of le^ve hia wife died
4* ' -

î s ahe 'UpS «tls© aeriously ilXo

' #* ' * S'
Thpt ultimately on 23o2oi988 the ^ppell^nt

................................. .. ....  " " * " ' ■ h 4>‘'‘ ■fe ■ ■ ■
peported for his duty to the Division E*il\issy !fcng©r

North Eastern B^ilw^y, Lucknoiiio

4*' ' * *  4̂ ' 4*'4'̂
Xhî t the Divisional B^il^^y ^Bpger, North 

B^steifi l^ilw^yi Lucknô t; vide its letter d«.ted
• ■ ,f4> ■ ^ . .ti ii

6o2o1989 infomed the ^pp^l^nt thĵ t he h«,s been 

reaoved frcsa ser^iceo

i* ii jti ii

!£ĥ t on 17o2o i989 the ^ppell^nt ^pplied to
\

■ 1 JL ii ^  ^  ^  ■

^ e  BS.visi@Qpl Bpilv^y I^n^ger, Nor^ System

 ̂ - 4*
to supply the copy of the romovrl order pa the Sŝ me

rS never served u p ^  the r^pp^l^nt but inspite of

' '  it i* ■ ■ ■ ^
physical flpproiech the alleged remov«.l order

dpted6/12o8«l981 h»s not been supplied to the

■?* **' 
fiPPellento

4 6 _

ocâ e»

■ 4̂  4'* 4* ' # ^

Zhpt) ho^̂ ever, ^gninst the alleged coisEiunicp.
r- Jr-. ■

tion letter d;cted 6e2el989 the ;!>ppelli3nt is filing 

the sPP̂ !»̂  groind th^t the f>lleged removal
 ̂ ■ 4. .  ■ . ■ - ^  ■ ii, ^

order h^s not been served upon the japp^l^nt ^s yet 

^nd In absence of proper service the ppp&ll^nt is

Oonta,,
o.



\U
entitled te resame bis duties en his post qS D ie s ^

Vehicle Fitter©

9-

^ " .............. ........... ■ “  ■

!Qî t under the ca^olXing circuBStŷ nces

t^ick t̂ ere he^end his coQtrel the ^ppelX«Bt h^d

#■*■■■' • #  ■* '■.......... #■ ■" - |i ■■■ .fe

epplied Xe^ve ^nd extended it r,sd \ikeu he ^^s in ^

position to contrc  ̂his cixeumst,r.nces t&^n he

presented himself for duty hut the a^Ee w^s not
4i. ■■

X̂Xowedo

4i - - - jê.-

pij,t the pppelX^nt w^s  ̂ perm?,nrBt Rsilwpy

Servant) n̂d therefore} unless ^n opportunity is 

given to him his services ^ere not Xi^bXe te be 

removedo

f,
'}

<G

Th«>t no opportunity ^s conteapX^ted under

l^rticXe 3li of the Cciistitutie  ̂ of Zndi? «rS given

■ii " ‘ ' ..........■' ' '■*

to the pppeXXfsnt, therefore, the p^eged remov«>X
............................  ^
order is iXXeg«>X rQd viedo

............  P'
Th^t under the cixcumst«>nces, it is Qoot respec

'■#■■■ # ......  p-' ' ^ - i% -

tfuXXy prayed thj,t the .̂XXeged removnX order f̂ore-
.. ........................... . P-- ' ti- h.

s*,id i^ich Vp3 not served upcs the pppeXX̂ nt Qe.y
...  ' 4-"  ̂ '4'‘ ■■ ii

kindXy he suiamoned p&d be pXepSed to qu^Sh it by 

directing the MviaieSpX BpiX^^y MpBfsger, North

4' f- ’ ' ' ' f* ' ' f*' ' •t*”' ■

System ^iXvpiy, Lucknou to r^inst^te the ^ppeXX^nt

with fuXX P|,ye

Thinking you,
Ycur»s fpithfuXXy,

'  IkBDOL -

fig
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Before the Learned Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Circuit Bench, Lucknow*

O.A. I'b. /m o

I A^^^l Wahab

> r

•Applicant

i:
I AFFIDAViT 
i 45 IM
]i O-'S^T, COURT 

1 U...

7er su s

;  V '
-/.Snjron of India & others.................................. Opp .Parties

3DFPLMiSl'7IE!: APTIDAl/IT OF TIiS APPLICAI-IT'

' U

4
*• ’V-r. •

■» •• ■ ■ *■,

I , Abdul Wahab Khan aged about ^0 years S/o Late Sri

A.S. Khan R/o 30, Cantt. Bo ad, Lucknow do hereby State
(

on oath as under :

1 . That the deponent is applicant in the above noted 

case and is well acquiented with the facts of the afore­

said case.

2 * That deponent states that in between 18.m-.77 to
/

2 2 .2*88 the deponent availed leave .

3 . That on 23*2*88 the deponent resumed his duties*

5+. That w*e.f. 18.1+.77 and ginward the deponent submitted

his leave applications to the Foreman/Asstt .Ingineer, 

Diesel Shed, IT.H* Anwarganj, Kanpur where he v;as posted 

at the material tLTie and the same are still available

y-̂’%

• ,

in the records of the said authorities
■ /  T \

deponent had no dux)licates of the leave

application and the same were originally subw^^ed to
{C(̂  ->

the concern authorities. Being illeterate,']^the deponent 

has not Eiaiintained the duplicate records of the original

leave applications as said herein above

Contd...-2/-
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6» That the alleged removal order Ho* KTFCMOS/PC/i-l-AW 

dated 16,12.80/81 was never served on the deponent tU-1 

this date of filing this affidavit.
(p^ 

fm»f
7 . Tha.t vide So.3 to the application for the first 

time in response to the demaxid made hj the applicant-, the 

reason for termination was communicated vide order dtd.

1 1 .9.89 that the deponent had been removed frorii service 

on the ground of absence frora duties.

8 . That no proceedings have been initiated against the 

deponent under Act 311 of the Constitution of India and 

no. opportunity has been given to him before removal.

9 . That as the services of the deponent was removed on 

the ground of absence from duties without complaince of 

Law hence the saipe being punishment is void as held by 

the Hon’ble aipreme Court of India as re^]^ed  in 1982 

AIR Sc. Robert D.Suuza Vs. Ex .Engineer and 1976 AIR 

Sc. 37j and in view of the said the application is mainta-

Deponent.

VERIFICATIOH

» the depo3ient do hereby verified that the contents of
" paras 1 to of th ^a ffid a v it  ^ e  correct to the ^estc?«^

* CfaJi 1-̂  'Y- vrĴ e
of his own knoviedge and ̂ belief. No part of it is false.

Signed and verified on the i<f ft d ^  of 

1990 in court of Lucknow.

J \ U jJ L  

Deponent.

by Shti
to Shrj.........

I  have sa'.r'c-' -e


